### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4279769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CLAUDE BOURGAULT	10/12/2016
GRANT BLANDIN	10/17/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DRYAIR MANUFACTURING CORP.	
Street Address:	400 SERVICE ROAD/BOX 126	
City:	ST. BRIEUX	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	S0K 3V0	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15435426

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (859)252-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KING & SCHICKLI, PLLC

Address Line 1: 800 CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1489-050
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW D. DORISIO
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew D. Dorisio/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041284 FRAME: 0005

504233092

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

### FROM:

Claude Bourgault

**Grant Blandin** 

TO:

Dryair Manufacturing Corp.

1784201v1

PATENT REEL: 041284 FRAME: 0006

# WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN AN INVENTION SUBJECT OF A PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, Claude Bourgault, whose full post office address is:

Box 342 St. Brieux SK Canada S0K 3V0

AND WHEREAS I, Grant Blandin, whose full post office address is:

P.O. Box 2563 Melfort Saskatchewan Canada S0E 1A0

(hereinafter collectively referred to as the "assignors")

have invented a certain new and useful invention proposed to be covered by an application for patent thereon entitled "DESICCANT DRYING SYSTEM".

AND WHEREAS Dryair Manufacturing Corp. (hereinafter referred to as the "assignee"), whose full post office address is Box 126, 400 Service Road, St. Brieux, Saskatchewan, Canada S0K 3V0, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent issuing for said invention based on patent applications filed throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, we the said assignors, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to all Letters Patent issuing for said invention based on patent applications filed throughout the world, as well as reissues and extensions thereof which may be granted upon such Letters Patent, including the exclusive right to claim any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term or terms for which

DESICCANT DRYING SYSTEM
Page 2 of 5

Page 2 (

said Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND we hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be

reasonably necessary or desirable to enable the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to file

and prosecute any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention; and we further agree

to execute any and all further papers which may be reasonably necessary or desirable to vest or

perfect the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to the inventions therein

disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof which

may be granted upon these applications.

\*THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK FOR SIGNATURE PAGES TO FOLLOW\*

DESICCANT DRYING SYSTEM
Page 3 of 5

Signed at 57. Briewy	, this <u>12</u> day of <i>October</i> , 2016.
Mitness 44	Claude Bourgault

## Witness declaration

I,	MYRLEN KLEIBOER		, whose full post office address is		
Box 17	4, 51	BRIEUX	5K	50K3V0	hereby declare that I
	<i>y</i>	•			personally known to me to be
the person na	med in th	e attached as	signmen	nt, duly sign and execute	e the attached assignment of
interest in an	invention	subject of a	patent a	pplication entitled "DE	SICCANT DRYING
SYSTEM",	at	1 Brien	<u> </u>	, this	2_ day of
DOTE	<u>be</u> , 2	016.			

DESICCANT DRYING SYSTEM

Page 4 of 5

Signed at ST-BRIEUX	, this <u>17</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2016.	
Kanon A. Pagaska Witness	Grant Blandin	
<u>Witness declar</u>	ation	
I, KAREN A. PLACSKO	, whose full post office address is	
BOX 851, ST. BRIEUX SK SOK 340	hereby declare that I was	
personally present and did witness Grant Blandin	, who is personally known to me to be the	
person named in the attached assignment, duly sign	n and execute the attached assignment of	
interest in an invention subject of a patent applicati	ion entitled "DESICCANT DRYING	
SYSTEM", at ST.BRIEUX	, this <u>\7</u> day of	
<u>OCTOBER</u> , 2016.		
Lonon A: Floods Signature		

DESICCANT DRYING SYSTEM Page 5 of 5

1784201v1

**PATENT REEL: 041284 FRAME: 0010** 

**RECORDED: 02/17/2017**